That, this Council appoints Lori Siclair, to the full time regular 

employment position of City Manager for the City of Napoleon, Ohio, effective 12:00am 

April 28, 2025.  

Section 2. That, effective April 28, 2025, Ms. Siclair’s annual salary shall be 

one hundred fifteen thousand dollars ($115,000), (prorated as necessary according to City 

pay periods).  Ms. Siclair shall thereafter be subject to continued annual performance 

reviews by the Personnel Committee or City Council; and, after each satisfactory review, 

said salary may be increased by an amount determined by Council.